

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

HISTORIC PRESERVATION CERTIFICATION APPLICATION PART 2 - DESCRIPTION OF REHABILITATION

IN SERVICE NATH TAX INCENTIVE PROGRAM

RIOR BY. 12017 Majoroved Miles Prom 10-168 Rev. 2014

•	Property Name Odd Fellows Temple					
	Street 121 4th Street South					
	City La Crosse County	La Crosse	State WI	Zip 54601		
	Name of Historic District La Crosse Commercial His					
	Listed individually in the National Register of Historic Places; date of listing					
	Located in a Registered Historic District; name of district		— oric District			
		ate submitted January 15, 2017		ation September 7, 201		
	Project Data					
	Date of building Ca. 1887	Estimated rehabilitation costs (QRE)	\$924,573	- 100		
	Number of buildings in project 1	Floor area before / after rehabilitation	16,321	/ 18,300 sqft		
	Start date (estimated) 01/02/2018	Use(s) before / after rehabilitation	Mixed	/ No Change		
	Completion date (estimated) 10/01/2019	Number of housing units before / after i	rehabilitation 0	/ 0		
	Number of phases in project 1	Number of low-moderate income housing	ng units before / after r	rehabilitation 0 / 0		
	Project Contact (if different from applicant)					
Name Marcus Zettler C			Company HSR Associates, Inc.			
	Name Marcus Zettler	Company HSR Ass	ociates, Inc	<u> </u>		
			- 3/			
	Street 1609 Mississippi Street	City La Crosse Email Address MZettler091	60gmail.com	State WI		
1 d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	Applicant Telephone (608) 844–1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of owner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application forms of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application forms of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application the singular cacual representations in this application may subject me to fines are	City La Crosse Email Address MZettler091 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that if r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous shell include the plural wherever.	6@gmail.com [check one or both bo (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busty submitted, and (State WI Exces, as applicable] (1)		
:	Applicant Telephone (608) 844–1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of owner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I amowner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a CFR § 67.3(a)(1) (2011). For purposes of this attestation, the singular actual representations in this application may subject me to fines armprisonment of up to 8 years.	Email Address MZettler0910 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that fr' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous result include the plural wherever appropriate imprisonment under 48 U.S.C. § 1001, w	6@gmail.com [check one or both bo (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busty submitted, and (State WI Exces, as applicable] (1) am to be fee simple owner of the abovenin a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 at knowing and willful falsification or cumstances, provides for		
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Applicant Telephone (608) 844–1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of owner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form at CFR § 67.3(a)(1) (2011). For purposes of this attestation, the singular actual representations in this application may subject me to fines are mprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg	Email Address MZettler0916 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that if r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous result include the plural wherever approprind imprisonment under 48 U.S.C. § 1001, we Signature	6@gmail.com [check one or both bo (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busty submitted, and (State WI Example owner of the above- in a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 it knowing and willful falsification or cumstances, provides for		
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Applicant Telephone (608) 844-1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of owner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am towner, a copy of which (I) either is attached to this application form a CFR § 67.3(a)(1) (2011). For purposes of this attestation, the singula actual representations in this application may subject me to fines are mprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg Applicant Entity Individual	City La Crosse Email Address MZettler091 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that { r" set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has n and incorporated herein, or has been previo ar shall include the plural wherever appropria d imprisonment under 48 U.S.C. § 1001, w Signature	6@gmail.com [check one or both bo (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busty submitted, and (State WI Exces, as applicable] (1) am to be fee simple owner of the abovenin a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 at knowing and willful falsification or cumstances, provides for		
1100000	Applicant Telephone (608) 844-1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of owner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a corner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form of the corner of the sample of the s	City La Crosse Email Address MZettler091 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that f r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has n and incorporated herein, or has been previo ar shall include the plural wherever appropria in imprisonment under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, w Signature City La Crosse	icheck one or both both (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busly submitted, and (i ate. I understand that hich, under certain cif	State WI Example owner of the above- in a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 it knowing and willful falsification or crumstances, provides for Date Date WI State WI		
1100000	Applicant Telephone (608) 844-1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of powner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a CFR § 67.3(a)(1) (2011). For purposes of this attestation, the singular actual representations in this application may subject me to fines are mprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg Applicant Entity Individual Street 121 4th Street South Telephone (312) 513-8017	City La Crosse Email Address MZettler091 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that I r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous right include the plural wherever appropried imprisonment under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, w Signature City La Crosse Email Address dalescloth:	icheck one or both both (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busly submitted, and (i ate. I understand that hich, under certain cif	State WI Example owner of the above- in a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 it knowing and willful falsification or crumstances, provides for Date Date WI State WI		
	Applicant Telephone (608) 844-1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of powner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a CFR § 67.3(a)(1) (2011). For purposes of this attestation, the singular actual representations in this application may subject me to fines are mprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg Applicant Entity Individual Street 121 4th Street South Zip 54601 Telephone (312) 513-8017 Applicant, SSN, or TIN has changed since previously submittee	City La Crosse Email Address MZettler091 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that I r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous right include the plural wherever appropried imprisonment under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, w Signature City La Crosse Email Address dalescloth:	icheck one or both both (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busly submitted, and (i ate. I understand that hich, under certain cif	State WI Example owner of the above- in a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 it knowing and willful falsification or crumstances, provides for Date Date WI State WI		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Applicant Telephone (608) 844-1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of owner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a corner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a corner of 57.3(a)(1) (2011). For purposes of this attestation, the singular actual representations in this application may subject me to fines an imprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg Applicant Entity Individual Street 121 4th Street South Zip 54601 Telephone (312) 513-8017 Applicant, SSN, or TIN has changed since previously submittee Official Use Only	Email Address MZettler0916 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that if r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous result include the plural wherever approprind imprisonment under 48 U.S.C. § 1001, we Signature City La Crosse Email Address dalescloth:	ingdowntown@g	State WI Exces, as applicable] (1) 1 am a fee simple owner of the above- in a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 at knowing and willful falsification or cumstances, provides for Date 27 / 27 / 27 / 27 / 27 / 27 / 27 / 27		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Applicant Telephone (608) 844-1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of powner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a cartial representations in this application may subject me to fines are mprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg Applicant Entity Individual Street 121 4th Street South Telephone (312) 513-8017 Applicant, SSN, or TIN has changed since previously submittee Official Use Only ational Park Service has reviewed the Historic Preservation Certification.	City La Crosse Email Address MZettler091 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that firset forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous result include the plural wherever appropried imprisonment under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, we Signature City La Crosse Email Address dalescloth: d application.	icheck one or both both (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busly submitted, and (i ate. I understand that hich, under certain city.	State WI Example owner of the above- in a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 it knowing and willful falsification or crumstances, provides for Date TIN State WI gmail.com		
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Applicant Telephone (608) 844-1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of owner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a corner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a corner of 57.3(a)(1) (2011). For purposes of this attestation, the singular actual representations in this application may subject me to fines an imprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg Applicant Entity Individual Street 121 4th Street South Zip 54601 Telephone (312) 513-8017 Applicant, SSN, or TIN has changed since previously submittee Official Use Only	Email Address MZettler0916 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that if r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous result include the plural wherever appropring imprisonment under 48 U.S.C. § 1001, we Signature City La Crosse Email Address dalescloth: d application.	icheck one or both both (2) if I am not the confection, as noted busty submitted, and (i aide. I understand that which, under certain city.	State WI Example owner of the above- in a written statement from the ii) meets the requirements of 36 at knowing and willful falsification or crumstances, provides for Date Date WI Gmail.com		
No tro	Applicant Telephone (608) 844-1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of powner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a CFR § 67.3(a)(1) (2011). For purposes of this attestation, the singular actual representations in this application may subject me to fines are imprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg Applicant Entity Individual Street 121 4th Street South Telephone (312) 513-8017 Applicant, SSN, or TIN has changed since previously submitted to the control of the interior of the interior of the interior of the interior of the historic characters the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation. The only to the owner of a "certified historic structure" after rehabilitation.	City La Crosse Email Address MZettler091 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that if r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has n and incorporated herein, or has been previous ar shall include the plural wherever appropriated imprisonment under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, we Signature City La Crosse Email Address dalescloth: d application. attion Application — Part 2 for the above-name acter of the property and, where applicable is letter is a preliminary determination only, work is complete.	icheck one or both both (2) if I am not the to objection, as noted busly submitted, and (i iate. I understand that hich, under certain city. Ingdowntown@c	State WI Example owner of the above- in a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 it knowing and willful falsification or roumstances, provides for Date WI Grant I. Com determined that: thich it is located and that the projection of rehabilitation can be issued.		
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Applicant Telephone (608) 844–1208 Applicant Thereby attest that the information I have provided is, to the best of owner of the above-described property within the meaning of "owner described property, the fee simple owner is aware of the action I am owner, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a corn, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application form a corn, a copy of which (i) either is attached to this application, the singular actual representations in this application may subject me to fines an imprisonment of up to 8 years. Name Dale Berg Applicant Entity Individual Street 121 4th Street South Zip 54601 Telephone (312) 513–8017 Applicant, SSN, or TIN has changed since previously submittee of the rehabilitation described herein is consistent with the historic charmetes the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation. The meets the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation.	Email Address MZettler0916 my knowledge, correct. I further attest that if r' set forth in 36 CFR § 67.2 (2011), and/or taking relative to this application and has nand incorporated herein, or has been previous result include the plural wherever appropring imprisonment under 48 U.S.C. § 1001, we Signature City La Crosse Email Address dalescloth: d application. Address dalescloth: d application — Part 2 for the above-name acter of the property and, where applicable its letter is a preliminary determination only, work is complete.	ingdowntown@gined property and has with the district in which includes a formal certification of the control of	State WI Example owner of the above- in a written statement from the iii) meets the requirements of 36 at knowing and wilful falsification or crumstances, provides for Date WI State WI gmail.com determined that: high it is located and that the projection of rehabilitation can be issued to some are met.		

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

CONDITIONS SHEET

Historic Preservation Certification Application	an and a second
Property name: Odd Fellows Temple	Project Number: 36385
Property address: 121 4 th Street South	
La Crosse, WI 54601 (La Crosse County)	a e e
The proposed project meets the Secretary of Interior's Standards, conditions:	SHPO recommends approval with the following
 Windows at the rear addition are out of character with the number of windows above the ground floor lobby. Use pu panel at the exterior is not appropriate. To ensure complia drawings and window details of the addition for review. 	nched openings and single winds
 Repointing mortar must match the color, composition, text existing historic masonry. Specifications and repointing sat Historic Preservation Office before proceeding with this we photographs of the masonry both before and after repointing of Completed Work. 	mples should be reviewed and approved by the State ork. Good quality overall and close-up color ag must be submitted with the Request for Certification
3. Cleaning at exterior masonry must be accomplished using to surface of the masonry. This work must be accomplished in Preservation Brief 1, Assessing Cleaning and Water-Repell Specifications and test cleaning samples should be reviewed Office before proceeding with this work. Good quality over both before and after cleaning must be submitted with the Remarks.	a accordance with the guidance provided in ent Treatments for Historic Masonry Buildings. If and approved by the State Historic Preservation all and close-up color photographs of the masonry Request for Certification of Completed Work.
 The stucco repairs must match the texture of the historic but photographs of the stucco both before and after the repairs of Completed Work. 	Iding finish Good goolity and I
5. New storefront doors must be either primed or painted or fir transparent stains are not an appropriate finish for historic fe	eatures. Use of these finishes is not approved.
 All new storefront glazing must be clear, containing no tint elsewhere in the building can use low-E glass but the glass r 	or color – low E glass is not approved. New windows nust be clear.
7. Signage information must be submitted as soon as it is availed character of the building. Internally illuminated box signs and	able. Signs must be compatible with the historic re not acceptable.
11-8-17 January State Official Signature	608-264-6490 State Contact Telephone Number
The National Park Service has determined that this project will meet the Secretary of listed in the box above are met.	f the Interior Standards for Rehabilitation if the condition(s)
Date National Park Service Signature Notice Signature Notice Signature Notice Signature	CEIVE Jesephone Number

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

CONDITIONS SHEET Historic Preservation Certification Application

Property	name: Odd Fellows Temple	Project Number:	36385	
Property	address: 121 4th Street South, La Crosse, WI			
The reha	abilitation of this property as described in the Historic Preserves Standards for Rehabilitation provided that the following con	ation Certification Application will dition(s) is/are met:	meet the Secretary of the	
1.	Additional Window Condition- All new glazing must ensure compliance with the Standards you must subm	be compatible and all Low-e gaing specifications for re	glazing must be clear. To view and approval.	
	New mechanical, electrical, and plumbing systems muchistoric character of the building. Systems above the land storefront. Enclosures should be held to a minima be kept above the ceiling and the ceiling must not be In order to ensure the installation of the systems meets concealment or finish of the ductwork and utility lines	Dasement must be enclosed and a size and installed tight to walk owered below the top of the ways the Standards, details of the last the Standards.	I set back from the windows Ils and ceilings. Systems must indows or storefront transom;	
1	This approval does not extend to work not submitted for future tenant spaces, details of which have not been submitted for review and approval to the State Historic Preservation Office and this office. Federal regulations governing this program require evaluation of the entire project. This approval may be superseded if it is found to the overall rehabilitation does not meet the Secretary's Standards. Please submit for review the information regarding any additional work as soon as available to ensure conformance of the overall project with the Secretary's Standards.			
All requ	ested information must be submitted as an amendment	in duplicate to the SHPO.		
Any subs	uphs documenting that the conditions have been met mued Work. Stantive change in the work as described in the application Office and the National Park Service in writing prior he Standards.	on should be brought to the att	antina afaba Desta III da	
The Nation	nal Park Service has determined that this project will meet the Secret box above are met.	etary of the Interior Standards for Re	habilitation if the condition(s)	
12.6 Date	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO		Liz Potrolla HPS 202.354.2040 phone Number	

pg. 2 42.